How to use your new Rehband Support - 7790%, 7791*

“different colors, sizes, thicknesses, sides

7790

7791*

N

Function

Gives support, compression and warmth to the knee/elbow joint.
Increases blood circulation, relieves pressure and improves
muscle coordination in the area. Provides pain relief. Suitable for
strength training and lifting heavy weights. This product comes
with semi-flexible straps for personal adjustment.

Indication
Over-exertion and soft tissue overload in the knee/elbow area.
Knee/elbow pain, inflammation, wear and tear injuries.

Application

1) Place the support on the knee/elbow.

2) The Rehband logotype on the support should be positioned at
the same level as the middle of the joint.

3) Tighten the straps until you feel the desired pressure from the
support.

Important Information

1) Use this product with care and only for its intended purpose. Do
not make any improper changes to the product.

2) If you have questions regarding application, please contact
your local dealer or the prescriber.

3) Do not wear products with SBR/neoprene for more than 3-4
hours without interruption.

4) We advise you to not use the product that contains
SBR/neoprene in case of tendency to heat allergy.

5) Keep the product away from open flame, embers and others
sources of heat. Avoid temperature above 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Do not continue using a product that is no longer functional, or
that is worn or damaged.

Washing Instructions

1) Wash in warm water at 40 °C (104 °F) with similar colours.
2) Use laundry bag or net.

3) Stretch product while wet and allow to air dry.

4) Clean the product regularly according to care instructions on
the product care label.

5) Fasten all velcro closures.

Size selection
1) Do the measurements as instructed on the packaging.
2) Determine the size of the support (see size chart).

Conformity declaration

This product meets the requirements of European Directive
93/42/EEC for medical devices.

Disposal

Dispose the product in accordance with national regulations.
Material

Foam: SBR/neoprene (see textile label)

Cover: polyamide (see textile label)

DyHKuMA

O6ecneunBaeT NoaAepxXKy, KOMNPECCUIO, COrPeBaeT KoseHHbIN/
JIOKTEBOM cycTaB. ynquuaeT KpOBOOﬁpaLIJ,eHI/IB, CHWXaet
HanpsKeHne 1 yyyLaeT KoopavHaLumio MbilwL, B 3oHe. CHukaet
60oneBble CUMMTOMbI. I'Io,u,xo,u,m ANs CUNOBbIX TDEHVWPOBOK U Npu
noabeme TsHXKecTel. Manenve ¢ nonyxectkuMm pemMHsaMK Ans
yno6cTBa perynmposKu.

MokasaHus

[MoBbILEHHbIE HArpy3KW 1 CBEPXHArpy3Ku Ha MSIFKUE TKaH B
06/1aCTN KONIEHHOro/NoKTeBOro cycTasa. Bonb B koneHHom/
JIOKTEBOM CyCTaBe, BOCnasieHue, pacTsXeHus v np.

HanoxeHue

1) Hanoxwuts 6aHaax Ha KONEeHO/NIoKOTb.

2) JTorotvn Rehband Ha Ganpaxe [0mKeH BbiTb PACMONOXEH B
LieHTpe cruba cycrasa.

3) 3atsaHyTb pemHu, noka Bbl He Mo4yBCTBYETE HYXHYIO CTENEHDL
Komnpeccuun.

BaxHasa nipopmaumnsa

1) Ncnonbayiite 310 M3aenvie ¢ OCTOPOXHOCTLIO U B TOYHOM
COOTBETCTBUM C €ro npeaHasHadeHrem. He BHocuTb B napenvie
M3MEHEHWS MO CBOEMY YCMOTPEHMIO.

2) Ecnu y Bac ecTb BONpockl N0 NpUMeHeHuto, 06s3atensHo
CBSKMTECH C MECTHBIM MPOAABLOM WM BPa4oM, BbinvcasLumm Bam
370 n3penve.

3) He Hocute napenus ns SBR/Heonpera Gonee, 4em 3-4 yaca
6e3 nepepsbiBa.

4) Mbi He pekomerayem Bam ncnonb3sosats usnenvsi, cogepxative
SBR/HeonpeH, ecnv Bbl cknoHHbI K anneprum Ha Tenso.

5) JepxwuTe nspenue saanm oT OTKPbITOro naaMeHu, TEoLWmX
yrnewn n Npo4ux UCTO4HUKOB Tenna. M36eraiite Temnepatypebl
cBbilwe 120 °C.

6) Mpekpatnte ncnonb3oBaHe U3AENUs, KOTOPOE YTPATUIIO CBOKO
YHKLMOHANTBHOCTb, USHOLLEHO VUMM MOBPEXAEHO.

WHCTPYKLUM NO CTUPKE

1) Ctupartb B Tennoit Boge npwu 40 °C ¢ NoXoxumu Lsetamu.

2) Ncnonb3osate MeLok ANA CTUPKU Unn ceTyartblil MELLIOK.

3) Pacnpasuts nsaenvie B MOKPOM BUAE, AaTb BbICOXHYTb Ha
BO3ayxe.

4) PerynsipHo ctuparthb nagenne B COOTBETCTBUN C UHCTPYKLMSIMM
Mo yxoA4y, yKas3aHHbIMW Ha 3TUKETKEe.

5) 3aKpbiTb BCE 3aCTEXKU-NNNYHKU.

BbiGop pa3mepa

1) OcyLecTBUTb 3aMepbl, Kak yKasaHo Ha yrnakoBKe.

2) Onpepenute pasmep 6aHpaxa (cMm. Tabnuuy pasmepos).
J:l.ex.napau.uﬂ COOTBETCTBUA

[JanHoe uspenve cootsetcTayeT TpeGoBaHusiM EBponerickoit
AuvpekTuebl 93/42/EEC no meauumHckum npuéopam.
Ytunusauusa

yTMJ'IVISIApOBaTb nsnenve B COOTBeTCTBUN C MECTHbIMU NPaBOBbIMA
aKTamu.

Marepuan

Mena: SBR/HeonpeH (CM. TEKCTUIbHYIO STUKETKY)

Bepx: nonvamung, (CM. TEKCTUIBHYIO 3TUKETKY)

Kak ucnonb3oBatb HOBbIi Rehband Support
- 7790%, 7791*
* pasnuyHble LiBeTa, pasMepbl, TONLIVMHA, CTOPOHbI

C€
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7790*_7791*_87460_03_1712

Bedienungsanleitung fiir lhre neue Rehband
Stiitze - 7790*, 7791*
*verschiedene Farben, GréBen, Stérke, Rander

Funktion

Verleiht dem Knie/Ellenbogen Stiitzung, Druck und Warme.

Regt den Blutkreislauf an, lindert Druck und verbessert die
Muskelkontrolle in dem Bereich. Lindert Schmerzen. Geeignet fiir
Krafttraining und zum Heben schwerer Gewichte. Dieses Produkt
ist mit teilelastischen Gurten zur individuellen Anpassung versehen.

Anzeigen

Uberanstrengung und Uberlastung des Weichgewebes im Bereich
Knie/Ellenbogen. Schmerzen in Knie/Ellenbogen, Entziindung,
VerschleiBverletzungen.

Anwendung

1) Legen Sie die Stutze an Knie/Ellenbogen an.

2) Das Rehband-Logo auf der Stiitze sollte sich auf gleicher Hohe
befinden wie die Mitte des Gelenks.

3) Ziehen Sie die Gurte fest, bis Sie den gewiinschten Druck
durch die Stitze spuren.

Wichtige Informationen

1) Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur zu seinem vorgesehen
Zweck. Nehmen Sie keine unangebrachten Veranderungen am
Produkt vor.

2) Sollten Sie irgendwelche Fragen haben in Bezug auf die
Anwendung, wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren Handler vor Ort oder
lhren Hausarzt.

3) Die Nutzungsdauer des SBR/Neopren-Produkts sollte drei bis
vier Stunden nicht Ubersteigen.

4) Sind Sie allergisch gegen Hitze, so empfehlen wir Ihnen ein
Produkt ohne SBR/Neopren zu verwenden.

5) Halten Sie das Produkt fern von offenem Feuer, Glut und anderen
Hitzequellen. Vermeiden Sie Temperaturen tber 120 °C.

6) Verwenden Sie kein Produkt, das nicht mehr funktionsféhig,
abgenutzt oder beschadigt ist.

Waschanleitung

1) Waschen Sie bei 40 °C warmem Wasser mit dhnlichen Farben.
2) Benutzen Sie einen Waschbeutel oder ein Waschnetz.

3) Spannen Sie das Produkt, wenn es nass ist, und lassen Sie es
an der Luft trocknen.

4) Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmaBig gemaB Pflegehinweisen
auf dem Etikett des Produkts.

5) SchlieBen Sie alle Klettverschlusse.

Auswahl der GréBe
1) Messen Sie, wie auf der Packung dargestellt.
2) Bestimmen Sie die GroBe der Stiitze (siehe MaBtabelle).

Konformitdtserkldrung
Dieses Produkt entspricht den MaBgaben der Europdischen
Richtlinie 93/42/EWG Uber Medizinprodukte.

Entsorgung
Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gem&B nationalen Vorschriften.

Material
Schaum: SBR/Neopren (siehe Etikett)
Hulle: Polyamid (siehe Etikett)

Fonction

Support, compression et réchauffement de I'articulation du
genou/coude. Stimulation de la circulation sanguine, soulagement
de la pression et amélioration de la coordination musculaire dans
la zone. Soulagement de la douleur Approprié pour I'entrainement
musculaire et la levée de poids lourds. Ce produit est livré avec
des sangles semi-flexibles pour un ajustement personnalisé.

Indication

Foulures et surcharges des tissus mous au niveau du
genou/coude. Douleurs du genou/coude, inflammations, blessures
d'usure.

Utilisation

1) Placez le support sur le genou/coude.

2) Le logo Rehband du support doit étre positionné au méme
niveau que le milieu du joint.

3) Serrez les sangles jusqu'a ce que le support applique la
pression souhaitée.

Informations importantes

1) Utilisez ce produit avec précaution et uniquement pour 'usage
prévu. N'apportez aucune modification indue au produit.

2) Si vous avez des questions concernant |'utilisation, veuillez
consulter votre revendeur local ou votre prescripteur.

3) Ne portez pas de produits en SBR/néopréne plus de 3 a 4
heures sans interruption.

4) Nous vous conseillons de ne pas utiliser de produits contenant
du SBR/néopréne si vous avez tendance a étre allergique a la
chaleur.

5) Gardez le produit & I'écart des flammes nues, braises et autres
sources de chaleur. Evitez des températures supérieures a 120 °C.
6) N'utilisez plus un produit qui ne fonctionne plus, ou qui est usé
ou endommagé.

Instructions de lavage

1) Lavez & I'eau chaude a 40 °C avec des couleurs similaires.

2) Utilisez un sac a linge ou un filet.

3) Etirez le produit pendant qu'il est movillé et laissez-le sécher
al'air.

4) Nettoyez régulierement le produit conformément aux consignes
de son étiquette d'entretien.

5) Fixez toutes les attaches velcro.

Choix de la taille

1) Effectuez les mesures indiquées sur I'emballage.

2) Déterminez la taille du support (consultez la grille des tailles).
Déclaration de conformité

Ce produit répond aux exigences de la directive européenne
93/42/CEE sur les dispositifs médicaux.

Elimination

Eliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations nationales.
Matériaux

Mousse: SBR/néopréne (consulter I'étiquette textile)

Housse: polyamide (consulter I'étiquette textile)

Comment utiliser votre nouveau soutien
Rehband- 7790*, 7791*

* choix de couleurs, tailles, épaisseurs, coté

Kuinka tulee kéyttdd uutta Rehband-tukea/
suojaa - 7790%, 7791*

“erilaisia varejd, kokoja, paksuuksia, sivuja

®

Vaikutus

Tukee ja lGmmittad polvi-/kyyndrniveltd. Vilkastaa verenkiertoa,
lievittdd jannitystd ja parantaa lihaskoordinaatiota alueella.
Lievittad kipua. Sopii voimaharjoitteluun ja kevyiden painojen
nostamiseen. Tdmdn tuotteen mukana tulevat puolijoustavat hihnat
yksildlliseen sadtelyyn.

Kayttotarkoitus

Polven/kyynarpadan alueen ylirasitus, polvi-/kyynarpadkipu,
tulehdukset, kulumat.

Kaytto

1) Aseta tuki polvelle/kyynarpadhdn.

2) Tuessa olevan Rehbandin logon tulee olla samalla tasolla
nivelen keskikohdan kanssa.

3) Kirista hihnat kunnes tunnet halutun paineen.

Tdrked tietaa

1) Kdaytd tata tuotetta huolella ainoastaan sille tarkoitettuun
kayttotarkoitukseen. Ald tee tuotteeseen sopimattomia muutoksia.
2) Jos sinulla on kayttoon liittyvid kysymyksid, ota yhteyttd
paikalliseen kauppiaaseen tai reseptin kirjoittajaan.

3) Alg kaytd SBR-kumia tai neopreenid sisdltévid tuotteita tauotta
yli 3-4 tuntia.

4) Emme suosittele kayttdmdadan SBR-kumia tai neopreenic
sisdltdvdaa tuotetta, jos sinulla on taipumus lémpdallergiaan.

5) Pidd tuote pois avotulen, hiilloksen ja muiden ldmménlahteiden
lahettyviltd. Valta yli 120 °C:n lampétilaa.

6) Ald jatka tuotteen kdyttéd, jos se ei ole endd toimintakuntoinen
tai se on kulunut tai vioittunut.

Pesuohjeet

1) Pese 40 °C samanvdristen kanssa.

2) Kayta pesupussia tai -verkkoa.

3) Venytd tuotetta kosteana ja anna sen kuivua.

4) Puhdista tuotetta saannéllisesti hoito-ohjeiden mukaisesti.
5) Kiinnita kaikki tarrakiinnitykset.

Koon valinta
1) Suorita mittaukset pakkauksen ohjeiden mukaisesti.
2) Madrita tuen koko (katso kokotaulukko).

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nd&ma tuotteet vastaavat ladkinndllisten laitteiden EU-direktiivia
93/42/ETY.

Hdvittdminen
Havita tuote paikallisen lainsGadannén mukaisesti.

Materiaali
Vaahto: SBR/neopreeni (katso tekstiilietiketti)
Paallinen: polyamidi (katso tekstiilietiketti)

Funksjon

Stetter kne-/albueledd med kompresjon og varme. Gker
blodsirkulasjon, avlaster trykk og forbedrer muskelkoordinasjonen
i omradet. Lindrer smerter. Egnet til styrketrening og tunge loft.
Produktet felger med semi-fleksible, justerbare stropper.

Indikasjoner
Overanstrengte og overbelastede blatvev i kne-/albueregionen.
Kne-/albuesmerte, betennelse, slitasjeskader.

Administrering

1) Stetten appliseres pd albuen/kneet.

2) Stettens Rehband-logo plasseres midt pd leddet.
3) Stroppene strammes inntil ensket trykk oppnds.

Viktig informasjon

1) Bruk produktet forsiktig og hensiktsmessig. lkke modifiser
produktet pd upassende vis.

2) Ved spersmdl om bruk av produktet, ta kontakt med din lokale
leverander eller tilsvarende.

3) Aldri ha pa deg produkter med SBR/neopren i mer enn 3-4
timer om gangen.

4) Vi réder deg til & unngd produkter som inneholder SBR/neopren
dersom du lider av varmeallergi.

5) Oppbevar produktet unna apne flammer, gled og andre
varmekilder. Unnga temperaturer over 120 °C.

6) Oppher all bruk av produkt som ikke lenger er funksjonell eller
som er slitt eller skadet.

Vaskeinstrukser

1) Vask i varmt vann (40 °C) med like farger.

2) Bruk et vaskenett.

3) Strekk ut produktet mens det er vatt fer du henger det til terk
(kontra terkemaskin).

4) Rengjer produktet jevnlig og i samsvar med instruksene du
finner pd produktetiketten.

5) Spenn fast alle borrelds.

Storrelse
1) Ta mdl slik som beskrevet pa emballasjen.
2) Avgijer riktig sterrelse for stette (se sterrelseskart).

Samsvarserklaering
Produktet tilfredsstiller kravene under Europadirektiv 93/42/EQF
om medisinsk utstyr.

Avhending
Kasser produktet i samsvar med nasjonale forskrifter.

Materiale
Skumgummi: SBR/neopren (les tekstiletikett)
Trekk: Polyamid (les tekstiletikett)

Funktion

Giver stette, kompression og varme til knee-/albueleddet. Dger
blodcirkulationen, lindrer og forbedrer muskulaturens koordination
i omradet. Giver smertelindring. Velegnet til styrketraening og left af
tunge veegte. Dette produkt leveres med semi-fleksible stropper til
personlig tilpasning.

Indikation

Overanstrengelse og overbelastning af bleddele i knae-/
albueomrédet. Knae-/albuesmerter, inflammation, slitage og skader
fra overrivning.

Anvendelse

1) Anbring stetten pa knaeet/albuen.

2) Rehband-logoet pa stetten skal placeres ud for midten af
leddet.

3) Stram stropperne, til du far det enskede tryk fra stetten.
Vigtige oplysninger

1) Brug dette produkt med forsigtighed og kun til dets beregnede
formdl. Foretag ikke nogen uretmaessige aendringer i produktet.
2) Hvis du har spergsmdl om anvendelsen, bedes du kontakte din
lokale forhandler eller ordinerende lzege.

3) Undlad at bruge produkter med SBR/neopren i mere end 3-4
timer i traek.

Hvordan bruke din nye Rehband Support -
7790%, 7791*
“ulike farger, storrelser, tykkelser, sider

Sadan bruger du din nye Rehband Support -
7790%, 7791*

*forskellige farver, storrelser, tykkelser, sider

il

Otto Bock Estonia AS
Punane 72, 13619 Tallinn, Estonia

info@rehband.com, www.rehband.com

Otto Bock Estonia AS has a certified Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 13485 and ISO 9001.

4) Vi anbefaler, at du ikke bruger produktet, som indeholder
SBR/neopren i forbindelse med tendens til varmeallergi.

5) Hold produktet veek fra aben ild, gleder og andre varmekilder.
Undgéd temperaturer over 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Undlad fortsat brug af et produkt, som ikke leengere virker, eller
er slidt eller beskadiget.

Vaskeanvisninger

1) Vask i varmt vand ved 40 °C (104 °F) med andet af lignende
farver.

2) Brug en vaskepose eller -net.

3) Streek produktet, mens det er vadt, og lad det luftterre.

4) Renger produktet regelmeessigt i felge pasningsvejledninger pa
produktets behandlingsmeerkat.

5) Luk alle velcro-lukninger.

Valg af storrelse

1) Udfer mdlingerne, som anfert pd emballagen.

2) Bestem sterrelsen af stetten (se sterrelsesskemaet).

Overer temn kleering
Dette produkt opfylder kravene i EU-direktiv 93/42/EQF om
medicinsk udstyr.

Bortskaffelse
Bortskaf produktet i overensstemmelse med nationale regulativer.

Materiale
Skum: SBR/neopren (se meerke pa stoffet)
Betraek: polyamid (se maerke pa stoffet)

&

Funktion

Ger stéd, kompression och varme till knd-/armbégsleden. Okar
blodcirkulationen, lindrar tryck och férbdattrar muskelkordinationen
i omrddet. Ger smdrtlindring. Lampligt for styrketréning och vid
lyft av tunga vikter. Denna produkt levereras med delvis flexibla
remmar for personlig justering.

Anvéndning

Overanstréingd och éverbelastad mjukvévnad i kndet/armbégen.
Vid smarta i kndet/armbdgen, samt inflammation, slitage och
skador.

Applicering

1) Placera stédet pd kndet/armbagen.

2) Rehband-loggan pa stodet bor placeras pd samma nivé som
mitten av leden.

3) Justera remmarna tills du kanner 6nskat tryck fran stodet.

Viktig information

1) Anvand denna produkt med forsiktighet och endast for det
avsedda dndamalet. Gor inga felaktiga é@ndringar av produkten.
2) Om du har frégor angéende anvandningen, kontakta din lokala
aterforsdljare eller Iakaren som skrev ut receptet pd produkten.
3) Anvand inte SBR-/neoprenprodukter i mer én 3-4 timmar utan
avbrott.

4) Vi rekommenderar att du som har tendens till vérmeallergi inte
anvander produkter som innehdller SBR/neopren.

5) Hall produkten borta fran éppen eld, gléd och andra
varmekdllor. Undvik temperaturer ver 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Fortsdtt inte att anvanda en produkt som inte ldngre fungerar,
eller som ar sliten eller skadad.

Tvdttrad

1) Tvétta i varmt vatten pa 40 °C (104 °F) med liknande farger.
2) Anvand tvétt- eller natpdse.

3) Strack produkten medan den dr vat och It lufttorka.

4) Rengor produkten regelbundet enligt instruktionerna pa
tvattradsetiketten.

5) Fast alla kardborreforslutningar.

Storleksval

1) Gor matningarna enligt instruktionerna pa férpackningen.
2) Bestam storleken pd stddet (se storlekskartan).
Overensstimmelsesdeklaration

Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i EU-direktivet 93/42/EEC for
medicinsk utrustning.

Kassering

Kassera produkten i enlighet med nationella bestammelser.
Material

Skum: SBR/neopren (se textiletikett)

Overdrag: polyamid (se textiletikett)

Bruksanvisning for ditt nya Rehband Support-
7790%, 7791*
“olika férger, storlekar, tjocklek, sidor

Hoe gebruikt u uw nieuwe Rehband steunband
- 7790%, 7791*

*verschillende kleuren, maten, dikte, zijden

Functie

Biedt steun, druk en warmte aan knie-/ellebooggewricht. Verhoogt
bloedcirculatie, verlicht druk en verbetert spiercodrdinatie in de
regio. Biedt pijnverlichting. Geschikt voor krachttraining en het
tillen van zware gewichten. Dit product wordt geleverd met semi-
flexibele riemen voor persoonlijke aanpassing.

Indicatie
Overdreven inspanning en overbelasting zacht weefsel in knie-/
elleboogregio. Knie-/elleboogpijn, ontsteking, slijtageletsels.

Aanbrenging

1) Plaats de steun op de knie/elleboog.

2) Het Rehband logo op de steun moet op hetzelfde niveau
geplaatst worden als het midden van het gewricht.

3) Bind de riemen vast tot je de gewenste druk van de steun voelt.

Belangrijke Informatie

1) Gebruik dit product met zorg en enkel voor het beoogde
gebruik. Breng geen onjuiste wijzigingen aan het product aan.
2) Contacteer uw lokale verdeler of de voorschrijver wanneer u
vragen heeft over het aanbrengen ervan.

3) Draag geen producten met SBR/neopreen gedurende meer
dan 3-4 uren zonder onderbreking.

4) We raden u aan het product dat SBR/neopreen bevat niet te
dragen, bij aanleg voor hitte-allergie.

5) Hou het product weg van open viammen, stukjes gloeiend hout
en andere hittebronnen. Vermijd temperaturen boven

120 °C/248 °F.

6) Blijf geen product gebruiken dat niet langer functioneel is, of
versleten of beschadigd is.

Wasinstructies

1) Wassen in warm water op 40 °C (104 °F) met gelijkaardige
kleuren.

2) Gebruik waszak of net.

3) Rek het product uit terwijl het nat is en laat het drogen.

4) Reinig het product regelmatig volgens de verzorgingsinstructies,
vermeld op het verzorgingsetiket van het product.

5) Sluit alle velcrosluitingen.

Selectie maat

1) Voer de metingen uit, zoals geinstrueerd op de verpakking.
2) Bepaal de maat van de steun (zie maatgrafiek).
Gelijkvormigheidsverklaring

Deze producten voldoen aan de vereisten van de Europese
Richtlijn 93/42/EEC voor medische toestellen.

Wegwerken

Werk het product weg volgens de nationale reglementeringen.
Materiaal

Schuim: SBR/neopreen (zie op textieletiket)

Bekleding: polyamide (zie op textieletiket)
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Come utilizzare il tuo nuovo supporto
lombare Rehband - 7790*%, 7791*
“diversi colori, misure, spessori, laterali

@

Funzione

Fornisce supporto, compressione e calore all’articolazione del
ginocchio/gomito. Incrementa la circolazione sanguigna, allevia la
pressione e migliora la coordinazione muscolare locale. Allevia il
dolore. Adatto per allenamento impegnativo e sollevamento pesi.
Questo prodotto viene fornito con cinghie semi-flessibili per la
regolazione individuale.

Indicazione

Sovraffaticamento e sovraccarico del tessuto molle nell'area del
ginocchio/gomito. Dolore al ginocchio/gomito, infiammazione,
lesioni dovute a strappi e usura.

Applicazione

1) Posizionare il supporto sul ginocchio/gomito.

2) Il logo Rehband sul supporto deve essere posizionato allo
stesso livello della meta del giunto.

3) Serrare le cinghie fino ad avvertire la pressione desiderata
esercitata dal supporto.

Informazioni importanti

1) Utilizzare il prodotto con cura, ed esclusivamente per gli scopi
previsti. Non apportare modifiche improprie al prodotto.

2) In caso di domande relative all'applicazione del prodotto,
consultate il vostro rivenditore locale o il vostro medico o
fisioterapista.

3) Non indossare prodotti con SBR/neoprene per piu di 3-4 ore
consecutive.

4) Consigliamo di non utilizzare un prodotto contenente
SBR/neoprene in caso di tendenza all'allergia al calore.

5) Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme libere, braci ardenti e altre
fonti di calore. Evitare temperature superiori ai

120 °C/248 °F.

6) Non continuare a utilizzare un prodotto che non é pit funzionale,
o che & usurato o danneggiato.

Istruzioni per il lavaggio

1) Lavare in acqua calda a 40 °C (104 °F) insieme a indumenti
con colori simili.

2) Utilizzare la rete o la borsa per il bucato.

3) Tendere il prodotto mentre & ancora bagnato e lasciarlo
asciugare.

4) Pulire il prodotto regolarmente, secondo le istruzioni riportate
sull'etichetta del prodotto.

5) Fissare tutte le chiusure in velcro.

Scelta della taglia
1) Prendere le misure come indicato sulla confezione.
2) Determinare la taglia del supporto (vedere la tabella taglie).

Dichiarazione di conformita

Questo prodotto soddisfa i requisiti della direttiva europea
93/42/CEE per i dispositivi medicali.

Smaltimento

Smailtire il prodotto secondo le normative nazionali.

Materiale
Schiuma: SBR/neoprene (vedere etichetta in tessuto)
Rivestimento: poliammide (vedere etichetta in tessuto)

Funkcija

Daje podrsku, kompresiju i toplotu kolienom/ramenom zglobu.
Povecava cirkulaciju krvi, smanjuje tlak i pobolj$ava koordinaciju
misi¢a u tom podrudju. Smanjuje bol. Pogodno za trening snage
i dizanje teskih utega. Ovaj proizvod dolazi sa polu-savitljivim
trakama za osobnu prilagodbu.

Indikacije

Pretjeranog napora i preopterecenja mekog tkiva u podrucju
koljena/ramena, bola u ramenu/koljenu, zapaljenje, istroSenost i
povrede.

Primjena

1) Postavite potporu na rame/koljeno.

2) Rehband logotip na potpori bi trebao biti smjesten na istoj razini
kao i sredina zgloba.

3) Stegnite trake dok ne osjetite Zeljeni pritisak od podloge.

Vazne informacije

1) Koristite ovaj proizvod pozorno i samo za njegovu namjenu.
Nemojte pravit nikakve neodgovarajuée promjene na proizvodu.
2) Ako imate pitanja u svezi s primjenom, obratite se lokalnom
dobavljacu ili onome tko propisuje.

3) Ne nosite proizvode sa SBR/neoprenom na vise od 3-4 sata
bez prekida.

4) Savjetujemo Vam da ne koristite proizvod koji sadrzi
SBR/neopren u sluc¢aju da ste alergi¢ni na toplinu.

5) Drzite dalje od otvorenog plamena, Zeravice i drugih izvora
topline. Izbjegavajte temperature iznad 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Nemojte nastavit koristit proizvod koji vise nije funkcionalan ili
koji je istroden ili ostecen.

Upute za pranje

1) Perite u toploj vodi na 40 °C (104 °F) sa sli¢nim bojama.

2) Koristite vrecicu ili mrezu za ves.

3) Rastegnite proizvod dok je mokar i ostavite da se osusi na
zraku.

4) Cistite uredaj redovito prema uputama za njegu na etiketi
proizvoda.

5) Pri¢vrstite sve ¢icak trake.

Odabir veli¢ine

1) Obavite mjerenja sukladno s uputama na pakiranju.

2) Odredite velicinu potpore (vidi veli¢inu grafikona).

I1zjava o sukladnosti

Ovaj proizvod udovoljava zahtjevima europske direktive
93/42/EEC za medicinske uredaje.

Odlaganje

Odlozite proizvod sukladno s nacionalnim propisima.
Materijal

Pjena: SBR/neopren (vidi tekstilnu naljepnicu)

Poklopac: poliamid (vidi tekstilnu naljepnicu)
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Finalidad

Proporciona sujecion, compresion y calor en la zona de las
articulaciones de la rodilla/el codo. Estimula la circulacién
sanguinea, alivia la presion y favorece la coordinacion muscular
en la zona. Alivia el dolor. Indicado para el entrenamiento de
fortalecimiento y resistencia muscular y para el levantamiento de
objetos pesados. La proteccion incluye tirantes semiflexibles para
su optimo ajuste.

Indicaciones

Sobresfuerzo y sobrecarga de los tejidos blandos en la zona de
la rodilla/el codo. Dolor de rodilla/codo, inflamacién, lesiones de
ligamentos y tendones.

Modo de empleo
1) Sitte la proteccion alrededor del codo/la rodilla.
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7790*_7791*_87460_03_1712

Kako koristiti vas novi Rehband Support -
7790%, 7791*
“razli¢ite boje, veli¢ine, debljine, strane

Como usar tu nuevo soporte Rehband -
7790%, 7791*

“diferentes colores, tamafios, espesores, caras

How to use your new Rehband Support - 7790%, 7791*

“different colors, sizes, thicknesses, sides

2) El logotipo Rehband de la proteccion debe situarse en la parte
central de la articulacion.
3) Cifia los tirantes hasta conseguir la presiéon deseada.

Informacién Importante

1) La proteccion debe ser empleada con cuidado y
exclusivamente para su finalidad original que no debe ser alterada
o modificada.

2) Para cualquier consulta respecto a su modo de empleo, le
rogamos que contacte con su distribuidor local o que consulte a
un profesional sanitario cualificado.

3) El empleo de productos de caucho SBR/neopreno no debe
exceder las 3-4 horas ininterrumpidas.

4) Si es usted alérgico/a al calor, le desaconsejamos el empleo de
productos que contengan caucho SBR/neopreno.

5) Este producto no es ignifugo. Manténgalo a distancia de llamas
expuestas, ascuas u otras fuentes de calor y de temperaturas
superiores a los 120 °C/248 °F.

6) No contintie usando la proteccién cuando deje de ser funcional,
esté desgastada o dafada.

Instrucciones de lavado

1) Lave la proteccion a 40 °C (104 °F) junto a tejidos de similar
color.

2) Es aconsejable lavarla dentro de una bolsa de lavado.

3) Estire la proteccion mientras esté himeda y déjela secar al aire.
4) Lave la proteccion regularmente siguiendo las indicaciones que
aparecen en la etiqueta de cuidado del producto.

5) Ajuste los cierres de velcro.

Seleccion de la talla

1) Realice las mediciones segun lo indicado en el embalaje.
2) Compruebe la talla de la proteccion (consulte la tabla de
tallas).

Declaracién de conformidad

Este producto cumple todos los requisitos de la Directiva Europea
93/42/EEC relativa a dispositivos médicos.

Eliminacién

Deseche el producto de conformidad con la legislacion nacional.
Composicion

Espuma: SBR/neopreno (ver etiqueta textil del producto)
Revestimiento: Poliamida (ver etiqueta textil del producto)
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Funkcié

Megtdmasztast, kompressziét és melegitést biztosit a térd-/
konyokiziletnek. Serkenti a vérkeringést, enyhiti a nyomdst és
javitja az izomkoordindciét a felhaszndlds teriletén. Csillapitja a
féjdalmat. Alkalmas eré- és sulyemel6 edzésekhez. Félig rugalmas
pantjainak készonhetben sajat igény szerint dllithaté be.
Felhasznaldsi javaslat

A térd/konyokteriilet lagyszéveti megerdltetése és tilterhelése
esetén. Térd-/konyokfdjdalom, gyulladds és kopdssal jard
sériilések esetén.

Alkalmazas

1) Helyezze a terméket a konyokre/térdre.

2) A terméken taldlhaté Rehband logénak a térd-/konyokhajlat
kozepével egy szintbe kell esnie.

3) Huzza meg a pdntokat addig, amig a kivant nyomdst eléri.

Fontos informacié

1) Csak a rendeltetési céljanak megfeleléen, gondosan szabad
haszndlni. Ne médositsa a terméket.

2) Ha a haszndlattal kapcsolatos kérdése mertil fel, forduljon a
helyi forgalmazéhoz vagy a kezel6orvosahoz.

3) Megszakitas nélkiil ne viselien SBR/neoprén anyagbol késziilt
terméket 3-4 6randl hosszabb ideig.

4) Azt javasoljuk, hogy héallergidra valé hajlam esetén ne
haszndljon SBR/neoprén tartalmu terméket.

5) Tartsa tavol a terméket nyilt Iangtdl, pardzstél és mas
héforrastol. Ne tegye ki 120 °C/248 °F-ndl magasabb
hémérsékletnek.

6) Ne folytassa a termék haszndlatdt, ha az mar nem t6lti be
rendeltetésének céljat, elkopott vagy sérilt.

Mosdsi Gtmutaté

1) Mossa meleg, 40 °C-os (104 °F) vizben hasonlé szinl
ruhanemdivel.

2) Haszndljon moso6zsdakot vagy moséhdlot.

3) Teritse ki a még nedves terméket és hagyja megszdradni.
4) Tisztitsa rendszeresen, a termék cimkéjén taldalhaté kezelési
Utmutatd betartasdval.

5) lllesszen 6ssze minden tépdzarat.

Méretvalasztas

1) Végezze el a mérést a csomagoldson taldlhatd utasitdsok
szerint.

2) Hatdrozza meg az On szdmdra mefelels méretet
(mérettablazat).

MegfelelGsségi nyilatkozat

Ez a termék megfelel az orvostechnikai eszkzok tanusitasara
és megfeleléségi vizsgdlatara vonatkozo 93/42/EGK iranyelv
elGirdsainak.

Hulladékkezelés

Artalmatlanitsa a terméket a nemzeti jogszabdlyoknak
megfelelGen.

Anyag

Hab: SBR/neoprén (Idsd a textilcimkét)

Boritds: poliamid (Iasd a textilcimkét)

®

Funktsioon

Pakub tuge ja kompressiooni ning soojendab pdlve/kitnarnuki
liigest. Parandab vereringet, véihendab lihaspinget ja tohustab
lihaste koostddd selles piirkonnas. Leevendab valu. Sobib
kasutamiseks joutreeningul ja raskuste tdstmisel. Tootel on
poolelastsed reguleeritavad rihmad.

Ndidustused

Ulepingutus ja pehmete kudede iilekoormus pdlve/kiinarnuki
piirkonnas. Pélve/kutnarnuki valu, pdletik, hordumisest ja
kulumisest pohjustatud vigastused.

Paigaldamine

1) Aseta tugi polvele/kitnarnukile.

2) Toel olev Rehbandi logo peab asetsema pdlve/kilnarnuki
keskosaga kohakuti.

3) Pinguta rihmasid, kuni saavutad soovitud surve.

Oluline info

1) Kasuta toodet ettevaatlikult ja ainult selleks ettendhtud
eesmargil. Ara muuda toodet selleks mitte ettenéihtud moel.

2) Kui sul on kisimusi paigaldamise kohta, véta palun tihendust
toote kohaliku esindaja voi selle véljakirjutajaga.

3) Ara kanna SBR/neopreenist tooteid (ile 3-4 tunni jdrjest.

4) Soovitame mitte kasutada SBR/neopreeni sisaldavat toodet
juhul, kui oled allergiline kuumusele.

5) Hoia toodet lahtise leegi, séekuumuse ja teiste
kuumusallikatega kokkupuute eest. Valdi temperatuure tle
120 °C/248 °F.

Az 0j Rehband tdmasz hasznalata
- 7790%, 7791*
“kilénboz6 szinek, méretek, vastagségok, oldalak

Kuidas kasutada oma uut Rehbandi tuge -
7790%, 7791*
“erinevad varvid, suurused, paksused, kiiljed

6) Ara kasuta toodet juhul, kui see on kaotanud oma
funktsionaalsuse, on kulunud voi kahjustatud.

Pesemise juhised

1) Pese soojas vees 40 °C (104 °F) juures koos sama vérvi
esemetega.

2) Kasuta pesukotti voi -vorku.

3) Venita toode niiskena sirgeks ja aseta kuivama.

4) Puhasta toodet regulaarselt vastavalt hooldusjuhisele voi
-etiketile.

5) Sulge koik takjakinnitused.

Suuruse valik
1) Teosta kdik m6tmised pakendil olevate juhiste kohaselt.
2) Madra toe suurus (vaata suuruste tabelit).

Vastavussertifikaat
Toode vastab EL meditsiiniseadmete direktiivi 93/42/EEC
nduetele.

Kasutuselt kérvaldamine
Toote draviskamisel Iahtu riiklikest regulatsioonidest.

Materjal
Vaht: SBR/neopreen (vaata etiketilt)
Kattematerjal: poliiamiid (vaata etiketilt)
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ledarbiba

Nodrosina cela/elkona locitavai atbalstu, kompresiju un silda
to. Uzlabo asinsriti, samazina spiedienu un uzlabo muskulu
koordindciju attiecigaja zona. Atvieglo sapes. Piemérots spéka
treniniem un smagumu cel$anai. Sai precei ir daléji elastigas
siksnas, kas |auj to pielagot individualam vajadzibam.
Indikacija

Parpdli un miksto audu parslodzi celu/elkonu zona. Sapes,
iekaisumu, nolietoSanas rezultata raditus ievainojumus
celos/elkonos.

LietoSana

1) Novietojiet balstu uz cela/elkona.

2) Balsta Rehband logotipam jabit novietotam locitavas
viduspunkta limeni.

3) Pievelciet siksnas lidz jitat, ka balsts izdara nepiecieSsamo
spiedienu.

Svariga informacija

1) Izmantojiet So preci uzmanigi un tikai paredzétajam nolikam.
Neveiciet precei nekadas neatjautas izmainas.

2) Ja jums ir kadi jautdjumi par preces lietoSanu, sazinieties ar
vietéjo izplatitaju vai veselibas apripes darbinieku.

3) Nevalkdjiet SBR/neopréna preces ilgak par 3-4 stundam bez
partraukuma.

4) Més iesakam neizmantot SBR/neopréna preci gadijuma, ja
jums ir alergiska reakcija pret siltumu.

5) Nepak|aujiet preci atklatai liesmai, oglém un citiem karstuma
avotiem. |zvairieties no temperattram, kas ir augstakas par
120 °C/248 °F.

6) Neturpiniet izmantot preci, kas vairs nav funkcionala, ir
novalkata vai bojata.

Mazgasanas noradijumi

1) Mazggijiet 40 °C (104 °F) temperatira kopa ar lidzigas krasas
apgérbu.

2) Izmantojiet tiklveida velas maisinu vai tiklinu.

3) Slapju preci nostiepiet un aujiet tai izzt.

4) Reguldari tiriet preci, ievérojot preces etiketé sniegtos kopsanas
noradijumus.

5) Aiztaisiet visas Velcro aizdares.

Izméra noteik$ana

1) Veiciet iepakojuma noraditos mérijumus.

2) Nosakiet balsta izméru (skatiet izméru tabulu).

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Si prece atbilst Eiropas direktivas 93/42/EEC prasibam par
medicinas iericém.

LikvidéSana

Atbrivojieties no preces saskana ar valsts likumiem.
Materidls

Putuplasts: SBR/neopréns (skatit tekstilizstradajuma etiketi)
Apvalks: poliamids (skatit tekstilizstradajuma etiketi)
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Paskirtis

Stabilizuoja kelj ar alkiing, suteikia kompresijq ir Silumq.
Pagerina srities kraujotakg, mazina jtempimg bei gerina raumeny
koordinacijg. Mazina skausmg. Tinka jégos pratimams ir didelio
svorio kélimui. Gaminys yra su pusiau tampriomis reguliavimo
juostomis.

Indikacijos

Kelio ar alkinés srities pertempimas ar per didelis minkstyjy
audiniy kravis. Kelio ar alkiinés skausmas, uzdegimas, sgnariy
nusidéveéjimo traumos.

Naudojimas

1) Pridékite jtvarg ant alkinés ar kelio.

2) Ant jtvaro esantis ,Rehband" logotipas turi bati ties sgnario
viduriu.

3) Verzkite tvirtinimo juostas, kol pajusite pageidaujamg jtvaro
spaudimg.

Svarbi informacija

1) Sj gaminj naudokite atsargiai ir tik pagal paskirtj. Nekeiskite
gaminio konstrukcijos.

2) Jei kilty klausimy dél gaminio naudojimo, kreipkités j savo
platintojg arba gydytojq.

3) Nenesiokite gaminio, kurio sudétyje yra SBR ar neopreno, be
pertraukos ilgiau nei 34 val.

4) Nerekomenduojame nesioti gaminio su SBR ar neoprenu, jei
esate alergiska(s) Silumai.

5) Saugokite gaminj nuo atviros liepsnos, Ziezirby ar kity Silumos
Saltiniy. Venkite aukstesnés nei 120 °C (248 °F) temperatiiros.
6) Nenaudokite gaminio, jei jis nebeatlieka savo funkcijos,
susidévéjo ar yra pazeistas.

Skalbimo nurodymai

1) Skalbkite Siltame 40 °C (104 °F) vandenyje su panasios
spalvos drabuziais.

2) Skalbkite skalbiniy maiselyje ar tinklelyje.

3) Istempkite dar drégng isskalbtg gaminj ir leiskite jam iSdzidti.
4) Reguliariai valykite gaminj laikydamiesi priezitros instrukcijy,
kurios nurodytos ant jo etiketés.

5) UzZsekite visas lipukus.

Dydzio pasirinkimas

1) Nustatykite dydj pagal ant pakuotés esancius nurodymus.
2) Nustatykite reikiamgq jtvaro dydj (Zr. dydziy lentele).
Atitikties deklaracija

Sis gaminys atitinka ES Direktyvg 93/42/EEB dél medicinos
prietaisy.

Ka lieto jauno Rehband atbalstu -
7790%, 7791*
* dazadas krasas, izméri, biezums, malas

Kaip naudotis ,,Rehband* jtvaru -
7790*%, 7791*

*jvairios spalvos, dydziai, storiai, pusés
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Otto Bock Estonia AS
Punane 72, 13619 Tallinn, Estonia

info@rehband.com, www.rehband.com

Otto Bock Estonia AS has a certified Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 13485 and ISO 9001.

Utilizavimas

Gaminj utilizuokite laikydamiesi $alyje galiojandiy reikalavimy.
Sudétis

Vidus: SBR/neoprenas (zr. etikete)

Virgus: poliamidas (Zr. etikete)

Dziatanie

Zapewnia wsparcie, uciska i utrzymuije ciepto stawu kolanowego/
fokciowego. Zwigksza przeptyw krwi, zmniejsza cisnienie i
poprawia koordynacje miesni w okolicy stawu. Przynosi ulge

w bdlu. Stosowny do treningu sitowego oraz do podnoszenia
ciezaréw. Do produktu zatgczony jest pételastyczny pasek, dzieki
czemu mozna dopasowaé go wedtug wiasnego uznania.

Wskazania

Nadmierny wysitek oraz przecigzenie tkanek migkkich w okolicy
kolana/tokcia, bdl kolana/tokcia, stan zapalny, codzienne
uszkodzenia.

Zaktadanie

1) Umiesci¢ ochrong na kolanie/fokciu.

2) Logo Rehband powinno znajdowaé sie na srodka stawu.

3) Zacisngé paski az osiggnie si¢ pozgdany ucisk.

Wazne informacje

1) Nalezy ostroznie stosowaé niniejszy produkt i tylko w
zamierzonym do tego celu. Nie nalezy wprowadzaé zadnych
niewtasciwych zmian w produkcie.

2) W razie jakichkolwiek pytan dotyczqeych aplikacji produktu,
nalezy skontaktowaé sie z lokalnym sprzedawcgq lub osobg
przepisujgcq produkt.

3) Nie zaleca sie stosowania produktu zawierajgcego
SBR/neopren bez przerwy przez wigcej niz 3-4 godziny.

4) Nie zaleca sie uzywania produktu zawierajgcego SBR/neopren
w przypadku tendencji do alergii termicznej.

5) Produkt nie powinien mieé kontaktu z ogniem, zarem i innymi
zrodtami ciepta. Nalezy unikaé temperatury powyzej

120 °C/248 °F.

6) Nie nalezy kontynuowac¢ uzywania produktu, ktéry nie
funkcjonuje prawidtowo, jest zuzyty lub uszkodzony.

Czyszczenie

1) Pra¢ z podobnymi kolorami w cieptej wodzie o temp.
40 °C (104 °F).

2) Uzywaé worek lub siatke do prania.

3) Rozlozy¢é mokry produkt i pozostaw do wyschniecia.
4) Produkt nalezy czysci¢ regularnie zgodnie z instrukcjg
znajdujgca sie na metce produktu.

5) Zamknq¢ wszystkie rzepy.

Wybér rozmiaru

1) Dokonaé¢ pomiaru wedtug instrukcji znajdujqgcej sie na
opakowaniu.

2) Okresli¢ rozmiar (patrz — tabela rozmiaréw).

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Produkt ten spetnia wymogi Dyrektywy Europejskiej
93/42/EEC dla produktéw medycznych.

Wyrzucanie produktu

Produkt nalezy usungé zgodnie z krajowymi przepisami.

Materiat
Pianka: SBR/neopren (patrz — etykieta wiokiennicza)
Ostona: poliamid (patrz — etykieta witdkiennicza)
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Agtrtouvpyia

Mapéxel vmooTrpLEN, oupttieon kat OeppodTnTa OTIG apOPWoELG
Tou yovdtou/aykwva. AvEavel tnv Kukhodopia Tou aipatog,
avakoudiCet Tv Ttieon Kat BEATIOVEL TOV HUIKO GUVTOVIOHO

otnv Teploxn}. AvakoudiCel améd tov mévo. KatdaAnlo yia
TIPOTIOVNOT EVOLVARWONG Kal Apan peyaAwv Bapav. Autd To
TIPOIOV GUVODEVETAL ATIO NKL-EOKAUTITEG TAVIEG YIA TIPOOWTIKN
TIPOCAPHOYH.

Evdeitelg

YTepmpoomdfela Kat uTeppOPTION HAAAKWY HOPIwY TNV
TIEPLOXN) TOL YovdTou/aykwva. Movo oe yovato/aykwva,
dAeypovr), ouvABELG TPAUUATIONOUG,.

Edappoyn

1) ToToBETATTE TO UTIOOTNPIKTIKO OTO YOvVATO/AyKWva.

2) To Aoydtutio Rehband tou umtootnpikTikol Tipémet va Ppioketat
oTo HéooV TNG apbpwong.

3) Zpikte TIq TAWviEG HEXPL VA VIWOETE TNV ETOUNTH TTieon amo To
UTTOOTNPLKTIKO.

Znpavtikég MAnpodopieg

1) XpnolpoTtow|ote autod To TIPOIOV He TIPOCoXN KAt HOVO yia
ToV apXko Tou okoTd. Mnv kdvete omoladnmoTe akataAnAn
TPOTIOTIOINGN OTO TIPOIOV.

2) Edv €xeTe omoladAToTE amopia OXETIKA HE TNV XPAON,
TIAPAKANOUHE ETUKOWVWVHOTE HE TOV TOTIKO 0AG TIWANTH ) ToV
ouvtayoypadoulvta ylatpo.

3) Mnv ¢oparte mipoidvta pe SBR/veotpévio yla Tieplocdtepo
amnd 3-4 wpeg Xwpiq SlakoTr.

4) Zag cupPOVAEDOUHE VA [NV XPNOLHOTIOLEITE TO TIPOIOV TIOL
TieplExel SBR/veompévio oty TepiTTwon Tou €XeTe TAON TIPOG
aMepyia otnv Beppotnta.

5) AlatnproTe To TIPOIoV pakpld amod eAevBepn GpAdya, kapPouva
Kat GMeg Tinyég Beppotntag. Amodiyete Beppokpacieq Avw Twv
120 °C/248 °F.

6) Mnv ouvexiCete va xpnotpotoleite éva Tipoidv eav dev eival
AeLTouPYLKO 1 gival GOAPHEVO 1 KATECTPAUUEVO.

0dnyieg MAvoipatog

1) MAbvete pe Ceotd vepod otoug 40 °C (104 °F) pe mapopola
Xpwpata.

2) Na xpnotpotoleite eldIkO TIPOOTATEVTIKO GAKO 1 dixTu
TAvoipatoc,.

3) Tevikote o Tipoidv 6o givat Lypd Kat adproTe TO VA OTEYVMOEL
oTov agpa.

4) Na kabapiCete 10 TIPOIGY TAKTIKA Cupp®va He TiG 0dnyieg
dpovtidag tng eTkéTag Pppovtidag Tov TPoidVToG.

5) Kheiote dAeq TG evaoelg tomou Velcro (okpartg).

Etmiidoyn MeyéOoug

1) Kavte 11q petprioeiq obppwva pe Tig odnyieg mou
avaypdgovtal oTnV CUCKELAsIA.

2) Mpoaodiopiote 1o péyebog Tou VTIOOTNPEIKTIKOU (BAETIE
Siaypappa peyebav).

AfAwon Zvppdépdwong

AuTo To TIPOidV TIAnpoi TIg TIpoiToBéoelq TG Evpwraikrig
Odnyiag 93/42/EOK mepi TwV lATPOTEXVOAOYIKWOV TIPOIOVTWV.
Amnoéppudn

Attoppite T0 TIPOIOV TOpPWVA pE TOUG EOVIKOOG KAVOVIGHOUG,.
YAkd

Adpdg: SBR/veotpévio (BAETE TNV LGACHATIVN ETIKETA)
KaAuppa: oAvapidio (BAETe Ty upaoudTivn ETIKETA)

Instrukcja obstugi zakupionego sprzetu
Rehband - 7790*, 7791*

*rézne kolory, rozmiary, grubosci, cechy

Mwg va xpnowomoleital n kawvoupyla pag
Rehband Support - 7790*, 7791*
*Aladopa xpwuata, Leyédn, Tiaxn, dladopeg TAEUPEG
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Como usar seu novo Suporte Rehband -
7790*, 7791*

“diferentes cores, tamanhos, espessuras, lados

Funcdo

Proporciona suporte, compressdo e calor as articulagoes do
joelho/cotovelo. Aumenta a circulagdo sanguinea, alivia a pressdo
e melhora a coordenagdo muscular na zona. Providencia o
alivio da dor. Apropriado para treino de forga e levantamento de
pesos. Este produto vem com faixas semi-flexiveis para ajuste
personalizado.

Indicacoes

Excesso de esforgo e sobrecarga dos tecidos moles na zona do
joelho/cotovelo. Dores, inflamagdo e ferimentos de desgaste no
joelho/cotovelo.

Aplicacao

1) Coloque o suporte no cotovelo/joelho.

2) O logédtipo Rehband no suporte deve ser posicionado ao
mesmo nivel que o meio da articulagdo.

3) Aperte as faixas até sentir a pressdo pretendida do suporte.

Informacdes importantes

1) Utilize cuidadosamente este produto e apenas para o seu fim
pretendido. Ndo faga modificagdes indevidas ao produto.

2) Se tem duvidas quanto & aplicagdo, contacte o seu revendedor
local ou o seu médico.

3) Ndo utilize produtos contendo SBR/neopreno por mais de 3-4
horas seguidas.

4) Aconselhamo-lo a nGo utilizar produtos que contenham
SBR/neopreno em caso de tendéncia para alergia ao calor.

5) Mantenha o produto afastado de chamas, brasas ou outras
fontes de calor. Evite temperaturas acima dos

120 °C/248 °F.

6) Ndo continue a utilizar um produto que j& ndo esteja funcional,
ou que esteja desgastado ou danificado.

Instrucoes de lavagem

1) Lave com dgua quente a 40 °C (104 °F) juntamente com cores
semelhantes.

2) Utilize um saco ou rede de lavagem de roupas delicadas.

3) Estique o produto enquanto estiver molhado e deixe secar ao
ar livre.

4) Limpe regularmente o produto de acordo com as instrugdes na
etiqueta de conservagdo do produto.

5) Feche todos os fechos de velcro.

Selecdo de tamanhos

1) Faga as medigdes conforme as indicagdes da embalagem.
2) Determine o tamanho do suporte (consultar tabela de
tamanhos).

Declaracdo de conformidade

Este produto cumpre os requisitos da Diretiva Europeia
93/42/EEC relativa a dispositivos médicos.

Eliminacdo

Descarte o produto de acordo com os regulamentos nacionais.
Material

Espuma: SBR/neopreno (ver etiqueta)

Revestimento: poliamida (ver etiqueta)

©

Funkce

Poskytuje oporu, kompresi a teplo kolennimu/loketnimu kloubu.
Zlepsuje pritok krve, snizuje tlak a zlepSuje svalovou koordinaci
v misté. Poskytuje Ulevu od bolesti. Vhodné pro silovy trénink a
zvedani tézkych bremen. Tento vyrobek je dodavdn s ¢dasteéné
pruznymi pasky pro individudIni nastaveni.

Indikace

Pfi nadmérné zatézi a pretizeni mékkych tkani v oblasti kolene/
lokte. Bolesti kolene/lokte, zanéty, vyrony.

Pouziti

1) Banddz priloZte na koleno/loket.

2) Logo Rehband na banddzi musi byt umisténo na drovni stredu
kloubu.

3) Utahujte pasky, dokud neucitite poZzadovany tlak banddze.

Diilezité informace

1) Tento vyrobek pouZivejte s opatrnosti a pouze k jeho
stanovenému Gcelu. Na vyrobku neprovadéjte zadné nevhodné
zmény.

2) Pokud mate dotazy tykajici se poutziti, obratte se prosim na
svého mistniho prodejce nebo predepisujiciho Iékare.

3) Vyrobky s SBR/neoprénem nenoste bez preruseni déle nez 3-4
hodiny.

4) Doporucujeme, abyste nepouzivali vyrobek s obsahem
SBR/neoprénu, pokud mdte sklony k alergii na teplo.

5) Vyrobek uchovavejte z dosahu otevieného ohné, uhlikd a jinych
zdroju tepla. Vyvaruijte se teplotdm nad 120 °C.

6) Pokud jiz vyroben neni funkéni, je opotfebovany nebo
poskozeny, prestarite jej pouzivat.

Pokyny pro ¢isténi

1) Perte v teplé vodé pii teploté 40 °C s oblec¢enim podobnych
barev.

2) Pouzivejte sitku nebo sdcek na prani jemného pradia.

3) Jesté mokry vyrobek natdhnéte a nechte uschnout na vzduchu.
4) Vyrobek pravidelné &istéte podle pokyn( k oSetfovani vyrobku
na Stitku.

5) Zapnéte vsechny suché zipy.

Vybér velikosti

1) Provedte méfeni podle pokynt na obale.

2) Urcete velikost banddze (viz tabulka velikosti).

Prohlaseni o shodé

Tento vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky evropské smérnice 93/42/EHS
pro zdravotnické prostredky.

Likvidace

Viyrobek zlikvidujte v souladu s ndrodnimi pravnimi predpisy.
Materidl

Péna: SBR/neoprén (viz textilni stitek)

Svrchni vrstva: polyamid (viz textilni Stitek)

Functie

Oferad sprijin, compresie si cdldurd articulatiei genunchiului/cotului.
Creste circulatia sangelui, elimind presiunea si imbundtateste
coordonarea muschiului in zond. Elimind durerile. Adecvata pentru
antrenamente de rezistentd si ridicarea greutdtilor. Acest produs
este livrat cu curele semiflexibile pentru ajustare personald.
Indicatii

Suprasolicitarea si supraincarcarea tesuturilor moi din zona
genunchiului/cotului. Dureri la nivelul genunchiului/cotului,
inflamatii, vatamari corporale.

Jak pouzivat svij novy Rehband Support -
7790%, 7791*
* rlizné barvy, velikosti, tloustky, boky

Modul de utilizare a noii dvs. centuri
Rehband - 7790*, 7791*

“culori, dimensiuni, grosimi si laturi diferite

C€

R QgHE A

7790*_7791*_87460_03_1712

How to use your new Rehband Support - 7790%, 7791*

“different colors, sizes, thicknesses, sides

Aplicare

1) Asezati suportul pe genunchi/cot.

2) Sigla Rehband de pe suport trebuie sa fie asezatd la acelasi
nivel ca partea mediand a incheieturii.

3) Strangeti curelele pana la atingerea presiunii dorite a
suportului.

Informatii importante

1) Folositi produsul cu atentie si doar conform domeniului sau de
utilizare. Nu aplicati modificari inadecvate produsului.

2) Daca aveti intrebdri privind aplicatiile, va rugdm sa contactati
distribuitorul local sau medicul curant.

3) Nu purtati produse cu SBR/neopren mai mult de 3-4 ore
continuu.

4) Va sugerdm sa nu utilizati produse care contin SBR/neopren
daca aveti tendinte de alergie la caldurd.

5) Pastrati produsul la distanta de foc deschis, jar si alte surse de
cdldurd. Evitati temperaturile de peste 120 °C/248°F.

6) Nu continuati s folositi un produs care nu mai este functional,
uzat sau deteriorat.

Instructiuni de spdlare

1) Spdlati in apa calda la 40 °C (104 °F) cu culori asemdndtoare.
2) Folositi un sac sau o plasd de rufe.

3) intindeti produsul cand este umed si Idsati-| sa se usuce in aer.
4) Curdtati produsul regulat, conform instructiunilor de ingrijire de
pe eticheta produsului.

5) Folositi toate prinderile cu arici.

Alegerea mdrimii

1) Efectuati masurdtorile conform instructiunilor de pe ambalaj.

2) Stabiliti dimensiunea suportului (vezi graficul dimensional).

Declaratie de conformitate
Acest produs indeplineste cerintele Directivei Europene
93/42/CEE pentru dispozitive medicale.

Eliminare
Eliminati produsul conform normelor nationale.

Material
Spumda: SBR/neopren (vezi eticheta textild)
Strat de acoperire: poliamidd (vezi eticheta textild)

&

Uporaba

Komolénemu/kolenskemu sklepu daje oporo, kompresijo in toploto.
Na prizadetem predelu pospesi pretok krvi, laj$a pritisk in izboljSa
misi¢no koordinacijo. Laj$a bolecine. Primerna je za trening modi
in dvigovanje tezkih uteZi. Ta izdelek je opremljen z delno proznimi
trakovi, ki si jih lahko prilagodite po potrebi.

Indikacija

Prevelik napor in preobremenitev mehkih tkiv komolca/kolena.
Bolecina v kolenu/komolcu, vnetje, poskodbe zaradi obrabe.

Namestitev

1) Namestite opornico na koleno/komolec.

2) Logotip druzbe Rehband na opornici mora biti na sredina
sklepa.

3) Zategnite trakove toliko, da Eutite Zelen pritisk opornice.

Pomembne informacije

1) Ta izdelek uporabljajte previdno in samo za njegov predvideni
namen. |zdelka ne smete neustrezno spreminjati.

2) Ce imate kakréna koli vprasanja glede namestitve, se obrnite
na svojega lokalnega dobavitelja ali zdravnika.

3) lzdelkov, ki vsebujejo SBR/neopren, ne nosite neprekinjeno ve¢
kot 3-4 ure.

4) Ce ste nagnjeni k alergiji na toploto, priporoéamo, da ne
uporabljate izdelkov, ki vsebujejo SBR/neopren.

5) Izdelka ne imejte v blizini odprtega ognja, Zerjavice in drugih
virov toplote. Temperatura ne sme preseéi 120 °C/248° F.

6) Prenehaijte z uporabo izdelka, ¢e je neuporaben, ponosen ali
poskodovan.

Navodila za pranje

1) Operite v topli vodi na 40 °C (104 °F) z izdelki podobnih barv.
2) Uporabite vreco ali mreZo za perilo.

3) Ko je izdelek moker, ga raztegnite in posusite na zraku.

4) lzdelek redno distite v skladu z navodili na listku za vzdrzevanje
izdelka.

5) Pritrdite vse trakove z jezki.

Izbira velikosti

1) Izmerite, kot je navedeno na ovojnini.

2) Dolocite velikost opore (glejte tabelo velikosti).
Izjava o skladnosti

Ta izdelek ustreza zahtevam Direktive 93/42/EGS za medicinske
pripomocke.

Odlaganje

lzdelek zavrzite v skladu z nacionalnimi predpisi.
Material

Pena: SBR/neopren (glejte tekstilno etiketo)
Prevleka: poliamid (glejte tekstilno etiketo)

&

Funkcia

Poskytuje podporu, kompresiu a teplo pre kolenny/laktovy kib.
Zvysuje krvny obeh, znizuje tlak a zlepsuje svalovt koordindciu

v tejto oblasti. Poskytuje dlavu od bolesti. Vhodné pre silovy
tréning a zdvihanie tazkych bremien. Tento vyrobok je doddvany s
Ciastocne pruznymi popruhmi, ktoré sa daju prispésobit.
Indikacie

Pri nadmernej némahe a pretazeni makkych tkaniv v oblasti
kolena/lakta. Bolest kolena/lakta, zapal, presilenie a natiahnutie.
Pouzitie

1) Nasurite banddz na laket/koleno.

2) Logo Rehband na bandazi by malo byt v strede kibu.

3) Utiahnite remene, kym nepocitite, ze vas bandaz dostatocne
stahuje.

Délezité informacie

1) Tento produkt pouzivajte opatrne a len na stanoveny ddel.
Nevykondvajte Ziadne zmeny na produkte.

2) Ak mate otdzky o pouzivani, kontaktujte miestneho predajcu
alebo lekara.

3) Doba pouzivania SBR/neoprénovych produktov nesmie
presiahnut 3-4 hodiny.

4) Ak mate alergiu na teplo, odporiéame pouzivat produkty, ktoré
neobsahuji neoprén.

5) Produkt udrziavajte mimo dosahu otvoreného ohria, Zeravého
uhlia a dalsich zdrojov tepla. nevystavujte teplotam nad

120 °C/248 °F.

6) Ak uz produkt nie je funkény, je opotrebovany alebo poskodeny,
uz ho dalej nepouZivajte.

Kako uporabljati vas novi Rehband Support
- 7790%, 7791*
* razliéne barve, velikosti, debeline, strani

Ako pouzivat novi podporu Rehband -
7790%, 7791*
* rozne farby, velkosti, hribky, strany

Pokyny na cCistenie

1) Perte v teplej vode pri teplote 40 °C (104 °F) s podobnymi
farbami.

2) Pouzite vrectsko alebo sietku na pranie.

3) Natiahnite produkt, kym je mokry, a nechajte ususit.

4) Produkt pravidelne Sistite podla pokynov na oSetrenie uvedené
na stitku produktu.

5) Zalepte vSetky suché zipsy.

Volba velkosti

1) Odmeraite si velkost podla pokynov na obale.

2) Zistite velkost banddze (pozrite tabulku velkosti).

Vyhldsenie o zhode

Tieto produkty splriaju poziadavky eurépskej smernice 93/42/EHS
pre zdravotnicke poméocky.

Likvidacia

Produkt zlikvidujte v stlade s narodnymi predpismi.

Materidal

Pena: SBR/neoprén (pozri textilny stitok)

Povrch: polyamid (pozri textilny stitok)

®

Virkni

Gefur studning og hita vid hné-/olnbogalid. Eykur blédfleedi, léttir
af prystingi og baetir vddvasamhaefingu @ sveedinu. Linar sarsauka.
Hentar fyrir styrktaraefingar og vid ad lyfta mikilli pyngd. Pessi
vara kemur med hdlf sveigjanlegum élum pannig ad heegt er
personusnida hana.

Abendingar

Ofdreynslu og yfirdlag i mjukvefjum & hné-/olnbogasvaedinu.
Sdrsauki i hné/olnboga, bdlgu, slit meidsli.

Notkun

1) Setjid spelkuna vid hnéd/dlnlidinn.

2) Rehband audkennid & spelkunni zetti ad vera stadsett i somu
heaed og midjan @ lidnum.

3) Hertu dlarnar pangad til pu finnur seskilegan prysting fra
spelkunni.

Mikilvaegar upplysingar

1) Notadu pessa voru med adgdt og adeins i setludum tilgangi.
Ekki gera neinar évideigandi breytingar & vérunni.

2) Hafir pu einhverjar spurningar vardandi notkun vérunnar skaltu
hafa samband vid ndleegan séluadila eda pann sem avisadi
vorunni.

3) Ekki vera i vorum med SBR/nedpren-gervigimmi i meira en 3-4
tima an hlés.

4) Sértu likleg(ur) til ad fa hitaofneemi er ekki radlegt ad nota vorur
sem innihalda SBR/nedpren-gervigimmi.

5) Haltu vérunni frd opnum eldi, gl6d og 68rum hitauppsprettum.
Fordast hita yfir 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Ekki halda éfram ad nota voru sem er ekki lengur i lagi, eda er
ordin slitin eda skemmd.

Pvottaleidbeiningar

1) Pvodu vid 40 °C (104 °F) med svipudum litum.

2) Notadu pvottaskjodu eda -net.

3) Teygdu a vorunni @ medan han er blaut og leyfdu henni ad
porna.

4) Prifdu voruna reglulega i samreemi vid umhirduleidbeiningar &
midanum i vérunni.

5) Festu alla franska rennildsa.

Val a steero

1) Framkvaemdu meelingar eftir leidbeiningum & pakkanum.
2) Akvardadu steerd spelkunnar (sja steerdarkort).
Samraemisyfirlysing

Pessi vara uppfyllir kréfur Evroputilskipunar 93/42/EEC fyrir
laekningataeki.

Forgun

Fargadu vérunni i samraemi vid landslég.

Efni

Svampur: SBR/neoprene-gervigimmi (sjé textilmidann)
Hilif: polyamid (sjd textilmidann)

@

DyHKLiA

3abesneuye NiTPUMKY, KOMMPECIto, 3irpiBae KOMIHHUIA/NIKTLOBUI
cyrnob. Mokpallye KpoBoOGiIr, 3HUXYE HaMpyry i nokKpaLlye
KoopAMHaLLito M's3iB B 30Hi. 3HUXye 60n1b0BI cumnTomu. MigxoauTs
[N CUOBUX TPEHYBaHb | NPY NIAMOMI BaXKUX npeameTis. Bupi6 3
HaniBXOPCTKMMM PEMEHSIMW 1S 3PYYHOCTI PErysiloBaHHs.

Moka3saHHsa

MipBuLLEHI HaBaHTaXKEHHS | NepeHaBaHTaXKEHHS Ha M'SKi TKaHUHU
B 06nacTi KoniHHOro/nikTboBoro cyrnoba. Binb B kKoniHHOMY/
NiKTbOBOMY Cyrnobi, 3ananeHHsi, po3TaryBaHHs Ta iH.

HaknapeHHs

1) Haknactu 6aHgax Ha KoniHO/NiKoTb.

2) Norotvn Rehband Ha 6aHpaxi mae 6yt poaTalloBaHuil B
LeHTPI 3ruHy cyrnoba.

3) BararHyT pemeHi, noku Bu He BigdyeTe noTpi6Hy Mipy
KOMMpecii.

Baxnuea iHpopmauia

1) BukopucTosyiite Lie BUPIG 3 06epeXHICTIO | B TOYHIN
BiZINOBIAHOCTI 3 /I0ro NpuaHayeHHsm. He BHOCUTY B BUPIG 3MiHK Ha
CBill po3cya,

2) Akwo y Bac e nutaHHs wono 3actocysaHHs, 0608'43k0BO
3B'SXITbCS 3 MicLLeBMUM NpogasLiem abo nikapeM, wo eunucas Bam
uen Bupi6.

3) He Hocitb B1po6u 3 SBR HeonpeHy GinbLu, Hix 3-4 roauHu 6e3
nepepsu.

4) Mu He pekomenayemo Bawm BukopurcToByBath BUpo6H, siki
micTate SBR HeonpeH, sikiwo Bu cxunbHi go aneprii, sky Buknnkae
Tenno.

5) Tpumatite BUpi6 sikomora Aani Big, BiAKPUTOro nosym's, Tito4oro
BYFiNNS Ta iHWWX [Xepen Tenna. YHukante Temneparypu noHag,
120 °C.

6) MpunuHiTL BUKOPUCTaHHS BUPOBY, SIKUI BTPATUB CBOIO
YHKLIOHANBHICTb, 3HOLLIEHWIT 260 NOLLUKOAKEHUI.

IHCTPYKLiA 3 NnpaHHSA

1) Mpatu y Tenniin Boai npu 40 °C 3 peyamu CXOXKOro KONbOpy.
2) BuikopucToByBaTH MILLIOK A/S MPaHHS 41 CITYACTUI MILLOK.

3) Poanpasuti BUpi6 Noku BiH L BOMOMMIA, Ta AATW BUCOXHYTU Ha
MOBITPI.

4) PerynsipHo npatv Bupi6 BiANoBiAHO A0 iHCTPYKLii Mo aornsay,
3a3HAYEHVIMUN Ha ETUKETL.

5) BakpuTi BCi 3aCTIGKU-NNMYYKN.

BuGip po3mipy

1) BukoHati BUMipK, ik 3a3Ha4€HO Ha ynakosLy.

2) BusHaute poamip 6aHpaxa (ave. Tabnuuio po3mipis).
Aeknapauisa BipnoBigaHocCTi

Llen Bupi6 Bignosigae sumoram €BponericbKoi AMPEKTUBK
93/42/€EC wopo mepnyHux Bupobis.

Notkun a nyju Rehband Support vérunni
pinni - 7790*, 7791*
*Olikir liir, staerdir, pykkt, hlidar

K BUKOPUCTOBYBaTU HOBUI GaHpax
Rehband - 7790%, 7791*

* pi3Hi KONbOPK, PO3MIPK, TOBLLVHA, CTOPOHM

il

Otto Bock Estonia AS
Punane 72, 13619 Tallinn, Estonia

info@rehband.com, www.rehband.com

Otto Bock Estonia AS has a certified Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 13485 and ISO 9001.

YTunisauis
Ytunisysat Bupi6 BignoBigHO A0 MICLEBUX NPABOBVMM aKTamu.

Marepian
Mina: SBR/HeonpeH (A1B. TEKCTUNbHY eTUKETKY)
Bepx: noniamig, (A1B. TEKCTUNBHY ETUKETKY)

@

Funzjoni

Jipprovdi appogg, kompressjoni u shana lill-gog tal-irkoppa/
minkeb. IZid i¢c-¢irkolazzjoni tad-demm, inaqqas il-pressjoni u jtejieb
il-koordinazzjoni tal-muskoli fiz-zona. Itaffi l-ugigh. Adattat ghal
tahrig tas-sahha u l-irfigh ta’ pizijiet tqal. Dan il-prodott jigi b'¢ineg
semiflessibbli biex taggusta skont il-htiega personali.
Indikazzjoni

Ezercitazzjoni zejda u taghbija Zejda fuq it-tessut artab fiz-zona
tal-irkoppa/minkeb. Ugigh tal-irkoppa/minkeb, inflammazzjoni,
korriment minn strapazz.

Applikazzjoni

1) Poggi s-support fuq l-irkoppa/minkeb.

2) ll-logo ta' Rehband fuq is-support ghandu jkun ippozizzjonat fuq
l-istess livell tan-nofs tal-gog.

3) Issikka ¢-cineg sakemm thoss il-pressjoni li tixtieq mis-support.
Taghrif importanti

1) Uza dan il-prodott b'attenzjoni u ghall-iskop li huwa mahsub
ghalih biss. Twettagx bidliet mhux xierqa ghall-prodott.

2) Jekk ghandek xi mistogsijiet dwar I-applikazzjoni tieghu, jekk
joghgbok ikkuntattja n-negozjant lokali tieghek jew min ippreskrivih.
3) Tilbisx prodotti li fihom SBR/neoprene ghal izjied minn 3-4 sighat
minghajr interruzzjoni.

4) Nirrakkomandaw li ma tuzax il-prodott li fih SBR/neoprene jekk
issofri minn allergija ghas-shana.

5) Zomm il-prodott ‘il boghod minn fiammi mikxufin, faham jew
ghuda tagbad u sorsi ohrajn ta’ shana. Evita temperaturi ‘I fug
minn 120°C/248°F.

6) Tkomplix tuza prodott li ma ghadux tajjeb ghall-uzu tieghu, jew li
huwa mherri jew bil-hsara.

Istruzzjonijiet ghall-Hasil

1) Ansel f'ilma shun '40 °C (104 °F) ma’ kuluri simili.

2) Uza borza jew xibka tal-hasil tal-hwejjeg.

3) Gebbed il-prodott wagqt li jkun imxarrab u hallih jinxef bl-arja.
4) Naddaf il-prodott regolarment skont I-istruzzjonijiet fuq it-tikketta
dwar kif tiehu hsieb il-prodott.

5) Aghlagq il-gfieli kollha tal-velkro.

Kif taghzel id-daqs

1) Kejjel skont l-istruzzjonijiet fuq il-pakkett.

2) lddetermina d-dags tas-support (ara ¢-c¢art tad-dagsijiet).
Dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita

Dan il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiziti tad-Direttiva Ewropea
93/42/KEE dwar mezzi medici.

Rimi

Armi |-prodott skont ir-regolamenti nazzjonali.

Materjal

Fowm: SBR/neoprene (ara t-tikketta tad-drapp)

Kaver: polyamide (ara t-tikketta tad-drapp)

DUHKUMNa

an,ﬂ,‘bp)Ka, KomMnpecupa v 3atonns KOﬂﬂHHaTa/ﬂaK'bTHaTa

craBa. [NonobpsiBa UmpKynaumaTa Ha KpbBTa, 0CBOGOXAaBa
HanpexeHneTo 1 nosuvLasa MyCKynHata KoopanHauus B obnacrtra
Ha konsHoTo/nakbTa. Obnekyasa 6onkara. Moaxoasiy, 3a CUNOBU
TPEHUPOBKN 1 NMpU BAUTaHe Ha TEXEeCTU. Tosu NPOAYKT e CHa6,D,eH
C nony-noABuXHU NeneHKn, noMaraium sa I'IO-,CI,06p0 HarnacsHe.

MokasaHus

Hanpe)KeHme 1 NpeToBapBaHe Ha MEKUTe TbKaHu 1 obnactra
Ha KONsHOTO/NakbTs. Bonkn B KONSHOTO/NakbTs, Bb3naneHus 1
HapaHaBaHWA.

MpunoxeHue

1) Mocrasete npoTekTopa Ha KONSHOTO/NaKbTS.

2) Jloroto Rehband Ha npotekTopa Tpsiea Aa 6bae NocTaBeHo Ha
CBLLOTO HMBO, Ha KOETO e CpejaTa Ha crasara.

3) 3aTerHeTe NIeneHKnTe 4oKarto ycetuTe XenaHoto 3atdaraHe ot
nportekTopa.

BaxHa uipopmauusa

1) Manonasaiite 1031 NPOAYKT BHUMATESHO 11 CaMO No
npeaHasHadeHne. He npasete HUKaKBU HEMPABOMEPHU MPOMEHU
no npoaykra.

2) AKo vMaTe HSIKakBM BbMPOCK OTHOCHO HauYMHa Ha NOCTaBsHE,
MOIsl, CBbPXETE Ce C MECTHUS AWUMbP WU IMLETO, KOeTo e
npeanvcano npoaykra.

3) He HoceTe npoayKTi, ChAabpXaLLy CUHTETUYHW/HEOMPEHOBM
matepuu, 3a noseye ot 3-4 yaca 6e3 npekbcBaHe.

4) CbBeTBaMme BU [ia He M3MNo3Bate NPOAYKT, KOWTO CbabpXa
CUHTETUYHW/HEOMPEHOBU MaTEPUW, B Crly4ali Ha TOMAVMHHA aneprus.
5) CbxpaHsiBaiite npoaykTa Aasney oT OTKPUTM MaambLIm, UCKPH 1
[PYrv U3TOYHULM Ha TonnuHa. Vsbsarsaiite Temneparypa Hag,
120 °C/248 °F.

6) He npogbnxasaiite Aa nanonasare NpoAyKT, KOWTO BEYe He e
bYHKLIMOHANEH, UK € U3HOCEH UK NOBPEaeH.

WHCcTpYKuun 3a npaHe

1) Meperte c Tonna Boga npw 40°C (104°F) ¢ nono6Hu LeeToBe.
2) Manonagaiite Topbuyka 3a npaHe wav Mpexa.

3) PasnbHete npogykTa, AOKATO € MOKbBP W ro OCTaBeTe Aa
M3CbXHE Ha Bb3AyX.

4) MouncTsaiite NPOAyKTa PEAOBHO B CLOTBETCTBUE C
MHCTPYKLMUTE Ha eTukeTa 3a ynotpeba Ha npopykra.

5) 3arerHete BCUYKU BEJKPO SIENEHKM.

U360p Ha pa3mep

1) ViamepeTe KakTo e nokasaHo Ha onakoskara.

2) Onpepenete pasamepa Ha npoTekTopa (BUXTe Tabnuuara ¢
pasmepw).

Aeknapauus 3a CboTBeTCTBUE

Tosu NPOAYKT OTroBapsi Ha N3UCKBaHNATa Ha ,D.I/IpeKTVIBa
93/42/EEC 3a MeauunHckuTe naaenus.

WN3xBbpnsHe

MaxsbpneTe npoaykTa B CbOTBETCTBME G HALWIOHANHNTE
pasnopea6u.

Marepuan

MsHa: cTupenbytaameHos kayyyk SBR/HeonpeH (BX. TekcTUnHMS
eTuker)

MokpuTie: nonnamna, (BX. TEKCTUIHUS ETUKET)

Kif tuza r-Rehband Sapport il-gdida tieghek
- 7790%, 7791*

*Kuluri, dagsijiet, hxuna u nahat differenti

Kak ce nznonssa Bawwuar HoB Rehband
Support - 7790*, 7791*

“pasnunyHK UBeToBe, pasmepy, AebenvHa, cTpaHn
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Yeni Rehband Desteginizi kullanma -
7790%, 7791*
*farkli renkler, boyutlar, kalinliklar, kenarlar

Islevi

Diz/dirsek eklemlerine destek, basing ve sicaklik saglar. Bolgedeki
kan dolagimini arttirir, baskiyr hdfifletir ve kas koordinasyonunu
iyilestirir. Agrilar hafifletir. Gl¢ arttirma antrenmanlari ve agirlik
kaldirma egzersizlerinde kullaniimaya uygundur. Bu driin, kendinize
uygun sekilde ayarlayabileceginiz yari-esnek bantlarla sahiptir.

Belirtiler

Diz/dirsek bolgesinde asiri efor sarf etme ve yumusak doku
zorlamalari. Diz/dirsek agrisi, iltihaplanma, yipranma ve aginma
kaynakli zedelenmeler.

Kullanim

1) Destegi diz veya dirseginizin lzerine yerlestirin.

2) Destek tzerinde bulunan Rehband logosunun yeri, ekleminizin
ortaslyla ayni noktada olmalidir.

3) Destek, istediginiz 6lgtide basing uygulayana kadar bantlari
sikilastirin.

Onemli Bilgiler

1) Bu Grtinii liitfen dikkatle ve amacina uygun olarak kullanin. Uriin
lizerinde uygunsuz degisiklikler yapmayin.

2) Uriintin kullanimi hakkindaki sorulariniz igin liitfen yerel
tedarikginiz veya saglik uzmaninizia iletisime gegin.

3) SBR/neopren igeren riind, araliksiz olarak 3-4 saatten fazla
kullanmayin.

4) Isi alerjisine egiliminiz varsa SBR/neopren igeren driin
kullanmamanizi tavsiye ederiz.

5) Uriinii agik alevlere, kozlere ve diger ist kaynaklarina
yaklastirmayin. 120 °C/248 °F Uzeri isilardan uzak tutun.

6) Islevini yitirmis, eskimis veya hasar gérmiis bir Griini kullanmayi
slrdiirmeyin.

Yikama Talimatlan

1) 40 °C (104 °F) sicakliktaki ilik suda, benzer renklerle yikayin.

2) Camasir filesi veya agi kullanin.

3) Uriini 1slakken yayarak agin ve havayla kurumasi igin birakin.
4) Uriindi, Griin bakim etiketinde yer alan bakim talimatlarina uygun
sekilde, duizenli olarak temizleyin.

5) Tum cirt cirt bantlar kapatin.

Beden secimi
1) Ambalajda bulunan adimlar takip ederek dlgileri alin.
2) Destegin bedenini belirleyin (bkz. beden tablosu).

Uygunluk beyani

Bu driin, saglik cihazlari igin uygulanan 93/42/EEC Avrupa
Direktifi standartlarina uygunluk géstermektedir.

imha

Uriini, ulusal diizenlemelere uygun olarak imha edin.
Malzeme

Kopik: SBR/neopren (bkz: tekstil etiketi)

Kilif: poliamit (bkz: tekstil etiketi)

Funkcija

Daje podrsku, kompresiju i toplotu kolienom/ramenom zglobu.
Povecava cirkulaciju krvi, smanjuje pritisak i pobolj$ava
koordinaciju misi¢a u tom podrucju. Smanjuje bol. Pogodno za
trening snage i dizanje teskih tegova. Ovaj proizvod dolazi sa polu-
savitljivim trakama za li¢no prilagodavanje.

Indikacije

Pretjeranog napora i preoptere¢enja mehkog tkiva u podrucju
koljena/ramena, bola u ramenu/koljenu, zapaljenja, istrosenosti i
povreda.

Primjena

1) Postavite potporu na rame/koljeno.

2) Rehband logotip na potpori bi trebao biti smjesten na istom
nivou kao i sredina zgloba.

3) Stegnite trake dok ne osjetite Zeljeni pritisak od podloge.

Vazne informacije

1) Koristite ovaj proizvod pazljivo i samo za njegovu namjenu.
Nemojte praviti nikakve neodgovarajuée promjene na proizvodu.
2) Ako imate pitanja u vezi primjene, obratite se lokalnom
dobavljacu ili onome ko propisuje.

3) Ne nosite proizvode sa SBR/neoprenom na vise od 3-4 sata
bez prekida.

4) Savjetujemo Vam da ne koristite proizvod koji sadrzi SBR/
neopren u sluéaju da ste alergiéni na toplinu.

5) Drzite dalje od otvorenog plamena, Zeravice i drugih izvora
topline. Izbjegavajte temperature iznad 120 ° C/248 ° F.

6) Nemojte nastaviti koristit proizvod koji vise nije funkcionalan ili
koji je istroSen ili oStecen.

Upute za pranje

1) Perite u toploj vodi na 40 °C (104 °F) sa sli¢nim bojama.
2) Koristite vrecicu ili mrezu za ves.

3) Rastegnite proizvod dok je mokar i ostavite da se osusi na
zraku.

4) Cistite uredaj redovno prema uputama za njegu na etiketi
proizvoda.

5) Pri¢vrstite sve Cicak trake.

Odabir veli¢ine

1) Obavite mjerenja u skladu sa uputama na pakiranju.

2) Odredite velicinu potpore (vidi veli¢inu grafikona).

Izjava o uskladenosti

Ovaj proizvod udovoljava zahtjevima evropske direktive
93/42/EEC za medicinske uredaje.

Odlaganje

Odlozite proizvod u skladu s nacionalnim propisima.
Materijal

Pjena: SBR/neopren (vidi tekstilnu naljepnicu)

Poklopac: poliamid (vidi tekstilnu naljepnicu)

Kako koristiti vas novi Rehband Support -
7790%, 7791*
* razlicite boje, velicine, debljine, strane
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How to use your new Rehband Support - 7790%, 7791*

“different colors, sizes, thicknesses, sides
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Cara menggunakan Rehband Support Anda
yang baru- 7790*, 7791*
“ragam warna, ukuran, ketebalan, sisi

Fungsi

Memberikan sokongan, tekanan dan kehangatan pada sendi
lutut/siku. Meningkatkan sirkulasi darah, meredakan ketegangan
dan meningkatkan koordinasi otot di sekitar area sendi lutut/siku.
Meredakan rasa nyeri. Cocok digunakan untuk latihan kekuatan
dan angkat berat. Produk ini dilengkapi dengan tali pengikat semi
fleksibel untuk penyesuaian pribadi.

Indikasi

Peregangan otot yang berlebihan dan beban berlebihan pada
jaringan lunak di daerah lutut/siku. Nyeri dan peradangan, cedera
keausan serta sobek pada otot.

Aplikasi

1) Pasang alat penyangga pada lutut/siku.

2) Logo Rehband pada alat penyangga harus diposisikan sejajar
dengan bagian tengah sendi lutut.

3) Kencangkan tali pengikat hingga anda merasakan tingkat
tekanan yang diinginkan.

Informasi Penting

1) Gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati dan hanya untuk tujuan
yang telah ditetapkan. Jangan melakukan perubahan yang tidak
tepat apa pun terhadap produk.

2) Jika anda memiliki pertanyaan seputar aplikasi, silakan hubungi
dealer lokal atau pemberi resep (dokter).

3) Jangan menggunakan produk bersama SBR/neoprena secara
terus-menerus selama lebih dari 3-4 jam.

4) Kami menganjurkan anda untuk tidak menggunakan produk
yang mengandung SBR/neoprena jika memiliki kecenderungan
alergi terhadap panas.

5) Jauhkan produk dari kobaran api terbuka, bara dan sumber
panas lainnya. Hindari temperatur di atas 120 °C/248 °F.

6) Hentikan penggunaan produk yang sudah tidak berfungsi baik,
robek atau rusak.

Petunjuk Pencucian

1) Cuci dengan air hangat pada temperatur 40 °C (104 °F)
dengan pakaian lain yang memiliki warna serupa.

2) Gunakan kantong atau jaring pengaman cucian.

3) Rentangkan produk di saat basah dan biarkan mengering.
4) Bersihkan produk secara berkala sesuai petunjuk perawatan
yang tertera pada label petunjuk perawatan.

5) Kencangkan semua tali pengikat velcro.

Pemilihan ukuran

1) Lakukan pengukuran sesuai petunjuk pada kemasan.

2) Tentukan ukuran yang didukung (lihat tabel ukuran).
Deklarasi Kesesuaian

Produk ini memenuhi persyaratan dari Arahan Perangkat
Kesehatan Eropa 93/42/EEC.

Pembuangan
Pembuangan produk sesuai dengan peraturan nasional.

Material
Busa: SBR/neoprena (lihat label tekstil)
Sarung pelindung: poliamida (lihat label tekstil)
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Otto Bock Estonia AS
Punane 72, 13619 Tallinn, Estonia

info@rehband.com, www.rehband.com

Otto Bock Estonia AS has a certified Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 13485 and ISO 9001.
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